> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Tot. Number of countries

45

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Tot. Number of athletes

606 + 19 (R)

60 Metres Indoor Men

Member Federation

ESP
SWE
GBR
GBR
GER
GER
FRA
ESP
GBR
GER
TUR
GBR (R)
GER (R)
HUN
IRL
NED
FIN
sul
BUL
NED
ITA
LTU
POR
EST
TUR
DEN
SLO
SVK
POL
SWE
ITA
NED (R)
BUL
POR
SRB
GRE
NED

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

JORDAN
LARSSON

AZU

GLAVE
GANTER
KRANZ

LAGUI

CRESPI
OTUGADE
WOLF

OZKAN
ROBERTSON
ANSAH-PEPRAH
ILLOVSZKY
AKINOLA
AFRIFA

VUORI

REAIS
KARAMANOLOV
BURNET
CECCARELLI
DAMBRAUSKAS
NASCIMENTO
NAZAROV

AY

HANSEN
CURIN PRAPOTNIK
VOLKO
WDOWIK
ZIRIGNON
AWUAH BAFFOUR
SPIERING

ILIEV

SANTOS
KIJANOVIC
GKARAGKANIS
EKPO

Tot. Number of Men

307 + 12 (R)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 25

First Name

Abel
Henrik
Jeremiah
Romell
Robin
Kevin
Allan
Guillem
John
Yannick
Ertan
Andrew
Lucas
Dominik
Toluwabori
Elvis
Eino
William
Nikola
Taymir
Samuele
Adas
Carlos
Karl Erik
Mustafa Kemal
Simon
Anej

Jan
Oliwer
Jean-Christian
Stephen
Timo
Hristo
Delvis
Aleksa
Sotirios
Nsikak

Tot. Number of Women

299 + 7 (R)

Num. of athletes: 40 + 3 (R)

DoB

18/09/2003
30/09/1999
15/05/2001
11/11/1999
03/01/2001
20/06/1998
21/09/1999
26/12/2002
24/01/1995
12/05/2000
01/09/1996
17/12/1990
16/01/2000
04/01/2002
06/08/2001
30/11/1997
21/06/2002
04/05/1999
09/03/2005
01/10/1992
09/01/2000
01/06/2005
12/10/1994
17/03/1999
13/10/1997
30/06/1998
23/05/2003
02/11/1996
03/01/2002
03/07/1995
09/11/2003
05/03/2004
03/01/2005
27/06/1999
31/03/1997
13/02/1999
14/04/2003

PB

6.54 i
6.53i
6.56 i
6.56 i
6.56 i
6.52i
6.58 i
6.60 i
6.60 i
6.60 i
6.60 i
6.54 i
6.58 i
6.61i
6.61i
6.61i
6.62i
6.62i
6.63i
6.62i
6.47i
6.64 i
6.62i
6.55i
6.65i
6.58 i
6.64 i
6.55i
6.60 i
6.68 i
6.68 i
6.69i
6.70i
6.70i
6.66 i
6.72i
6.73i

SB

6.54 i
6.54 i
6.56 i
6.56 i
6.56 i
6.57 i
6.58 i
6.60 i
6.60 i
6.60 i
6.60 i
6.61i
6.61i
6.61i
6.61i
6.61i
6.62 i
6.62 i
6.63i
6.63 i
6.64 i
6.64 i
6.64 i
6.65i
6.65i
6.66 i
6.67 i
6.67 i
6.68 i
6.68 i
6.69 i
6.69 i
6.70 i
6.70 i
6.71i
6.72i
6.73i
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

60 Metres Indoor Men

Member Federation

FIN
GRE
SMR
GRE
MLT
GIB

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

ORN
MYRIANTHOPOULOS
SANSOVINI
PANAGIOTOPOULOS
GRILLO

PENALVER

Num. of countries: 25

First Name

Santeri
Vasileios
Francesco
Nikolaos
Beppe
Sean

Num. of athletes: 40 + 3 (R)

DoB

01/12/1999
09/08/2001
18/01/2000
30/10/2002
25/06/2003
21/09/1996

PB

6.74i
6.77i
6.68 i
6.78i
6.95i
7.45i

SB

6.74i
6.77i
6.78i
6.81i
6.97i
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A

400 Metres Short Track Indoor Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

HUN
ESP
POL
CZE
NED
NED
NED
FRA
ITA
FRA
HUN
CZE
BEL
FRA
ESP
ESP
POR
NOR
GBR
Sul
UKR
BEL
SRB
GBR
POR
Sul
POR
SLO
SVK
ALB
NED

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

MOLNAR
CANAL
SZWED
KRSEK
PHIJFFERS
OMALLA
KLEIN IKKINK
SOUDRIL
SITO
SPILLMANN
ENYINGI
DESENSKY
SEGERS
ANDANT
FERNANDEZ
HUSILLOS
COELHO
INGVALDSEN

HAYDOCK-WILSON

PETRUCCIANI
POHORILKO
SACOOR
KIJANOVIC
OKORO
TAVARES
SPITZ
ELKHATIB
FERLAN
BUJNA
BURRAJ
BONEVACIA

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Attila

Ifaki
Maksymilian
Matéj
Jonas
Eugene
Isaya
Jimy

Luca
Yann
Patrik Simon
Michal
Daniel
Téo
Markel
Oscar
Joédo
Havard Bentdal
Alex

Ricky
Oleksandr
Jonathan
Bosko
Efekemo
Ericsson
Lionel
Omar

Rok
Simon
Franko
Liemarvin

DoB

17/01/2002
30/09/1997
06/08/2004
13/05/2000
20/06/2003
05/10/2000
13/05/2003
29/04/1998
12/05/2003
15/07/2002
24/01/2001
01/03/1993
01/02/2001
21/07/1999
06/02/2003
18/07/1993
04/04/1999
21/09/2002
28/07/1999
30/06/2000
16/04/2000
01/09/1999
21/06/2000
21/02/1992
29/01/2001
12/01/2001
19/10/2001
26/07/1997
27/12/1995
19/08/1998
05/04/1989

PB

45.08
45.74
45.81
45.85
45.90
45.18
45.96
46.03
46.15
46.18
46.19
46.20
46.21
46.21
46.24
45.58
45.86
45.70
46.29
46.27
46.49
46.71
46.22
46.72
46.72
46.14
46.92
46.61
47.01
46.83
45.48

Num. of athletes: 31

SB

45.08
45.74
45.81
45.85
45.90
45.93
45.96
46.03
46.15
46.18
46.19
46.20
46.21
46.21
46.24
46.36
46.37
46.39
46.45
46.47
46.49
46.71
46.71
46.72
46.72
46.86
46.92
46.96
47.09
47.27
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A

800 Metres Short Track Indoor Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

ESP
BEL
IRL
IRL
ITA
NED
POL
GBR
FRA
ESP
ESP
POL
FRA
NED
CRO
CZE
POL
GBR
CZE
GBR
FRA
BEL
EST
BEL
Sul

GBR (R)

ITA (R)
ITA
ITA
Sul
NOR
SWE

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

CANALES
CRESTAN
ENGLISH
MCPHILLIPS
TECUCEANU
CHAPPLE
KITLINSKI
DAVIES
MEZIANE
DE ARRIBA
GARCIA
WYDERKA
OUERRAT
CLARKE
BLOUDEK
DUDYCHA
SIERADZKI
RANDOLPH
KOTYZA
HIGGINS
LE CLEZIO
DE SMET
KRONBERGS
SISK
PELIZZA
DODDS
PERNICI
LAZZARO
BARONTINI
WIPFLI
GRONSTAD
KRAMER

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Elvin Josué
Eliott
Mark
Cian
Catalin
Samuel
Bartosz
Justin
Yanis
Alvaro
Mariano
Maciej
Louey
Ryan
Marino
Jakub
Patryk
Thomas
Daniel
Jack
Corentin
Tibo

Uku Renek
Pieter
Ivan
Callum
Francesco
Giovanni
Simone
Ramon
Tobias
Andreas

Num. of athletes: 30 + 2 (R)

DoB

05/09/2001
22/02/1999
18/03/1993
07/06/2002
09/09/1999
23/11/1998
11/06/2004
06/02/2003
26/01/2002
02/06/1994
25/09/1997
29/07/2002
04/11/2004
17/11/1997
18/07/1999
05/09/2005
06/10/1998
07/02/1999
05/10/2000
20/09/2001
24/09/1999
28/05/1999
10/08/2004
08/12/1999
17/12/2000
10/06/2000
18/02/2003
27/07/2004
05/01/1999
30/06/2004
06/07/2002
13/04/1997

PB

1:44.65
1:44.69
1:45.15
1:45.33
1:45.00
1:45.46
1:45.75
1:45.78
1:45.80
1:45.43
1:45.12
1:45.99
1:46.08
1:46.08
1:46.15
1:46.25
1:46.33
1:46.56
1:46.57
1:46.69
1:46.71
1:45.04
1:46.84
1:46.10
1:47.05
1:47.28
1:47.35
1:47 .42
1:46.82
1:48.61
1:47.38
1:45.09

SB

1:44.65
1:44.69
1:45.15
1:45.33
1:45.35
1:45.46
1:45.75
1:45.78
1:45.80
1:45.84
1:45.96
1:45.99
1:46.08
1:46.11
1:46.15
1:46.25
1:46.33
1:46.56
1:46.64
1:46.69
1:46.71
1:46.76
1:46.84
1:46.88
1:47.05
1:47.28
1:47.35
1:47.42
1:47.91
1:48.61
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A

1500 Metres Short Track Indoor Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Member Federation Surname

NOR
FRA
POR
GER
GBR
BEL
GBR
GBR
SWE
BEL
ESP
FRA
NED
AUT
POL
BEL
FRA
ITA
NED
IRL
NED
POR
GER
ESP
FIN
AND
ARM

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

INGEBRIGTSEN

HABZ
NADER
FARKEN
GOURLEY

VERHEYDEN

KEEN
GILES

PIHLSTROM
VERMEULEN

ATTAOUI
GILAVERT
ABDI ALI
PALLITSCH
RAK

SISK
ANSELMINI
RIVA

VAN RIEL
DOYLE
BALTUS
PEREIRA
PROBST
FONTES
RINNE
MOYA

MKRTCHYAN

European Athletics Indoor
Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Jakob
Azeddine
Isaac
Robert
Neil
Ruben
Thomas
Elliot
Samuel
Jochem
Mohamed
Louis
Mahadi
Raphael
Filip
Pieter
Paul
Federico
Robin
Cathal
Noah
Nuno
Marius
Ignacio
Joonas
Pol
Yervand

DoB

19/09/2000
19/07/1993
17/08/1999
20/09/1997
07/02/1995
22/12/2000
16/06/2001
26/05/1994
08/03/2001
02/08/1998
26/09/2001
01/01/1998
08/11/1995
18/12/1989
03/02/2003
08/12/1999
02/08/2003
09/11/2000
30/04/2000
12/11/1997
03/02/2002
27/11/2000
20/08/1995
22/06/1998
20/05/1995
09/12/1996
11/06/1996

PB

3:29.63
3:32.24
3:32.59
3:33.14
3:32.48
3:34.49
3:35.12
3:35.43
3:35.47
3:36.08
3:36.24
3:36.25
3:36.28
3:36.34
3:36.46
3:36.71
3:36.72
3:36.74
3:36.32
3:37.39
3:37.67
3:37.68
3:36.36
3:36.89
3:39.91
3:40.71
3:38.12

Num. of athletes: 27

SB

3:29.63
3:32.24
3:32.59
3:33.14
3:33.18
3:34.49
3:35.12
3:35.43
3:35.62
3:36.08
3:36.24
3:36.25
3:36.28
3:36.34
3:36.46
3:36.71
3:36.72
3:36.78
3:37.37
3:37.39
3:37.67
3:37.68
3:37.89
3:37.90
3:39.91
3:40.71
3:43.64
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A

3000 Metres Short Track Indoor Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

GBR
NED
IRL
FRA
SWE
BEL
NED
GBR
GER
NED
GER
NOR
FRA
BEL
ISL
NOR
FRA
IRL
GBR
NED
POR
GER
POR

GBR (R)

SRB
NOR

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

MILLS
LAROS
COSCORAN
HABZ
ALMGREN
HEYMANS
NILLESSEN
WEST
PARSONS
FOPPEN
BREMM
NORDAS
AUGUSTO
VERHEYDEN
MAGNUSSON
INGEBRIGTSEN
MORNET
GORMLEY
FOGG

ABDI ALI
GOMES
THORWIRTH
MOREIRA
MCLUCKIE
BIBIC
INGEBRIGTSEN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 11

First Name

George
Niels
Andrew
Azeddine
Andreas
John
Stefan
James
Sam
Mike
Florian
Narve Gilje
Bastien
Ruben
Baldvin
Filip
Romain
James
Adam
Mahadi
Duarte
Maximilian
Miguel
Henry
Elzan
Jakob

Num. of athletes: 25 + 1 (R)

DoB

12/05/1999
17/04/2005
18/06/1996
19/07/1993
12/06/1995
09/01/1998
02/01/2003
30/01/1996
18/06/1994
29/11/1996
14/08/2000
30/09/1998
10/08/1999
22/12/2000
07/04/1999
20/04/1993
08/11/1997
03/04/1998
27/01/1999
08/11/1995
24/11/2000
09/01/1995
24/11/2000
03/05/2002
08/01/1999
19/09/2000

PB

7:27.92
7:29.49
7:30.75
7:31.50
7:34.31
7:37.05
7:37.10
7:37.13
7:38.06
7:38.20
7:39.01
7:39.05
7:39.77
7:39.90
7:39.94
7:39.97
7:40.39
7:40.72
7:40.84
7:40.99
7:41.16
7:38.14
7:41.56
7:41.97
7:39.96
7:40.32

SB

7:27.92
7:29.49
7:30.75
7:31.50
7:36.38
7:37.05
7:37.10
7:37.13
7:38.06
7:38.20
7:39.01
7:39.05
7:39.77
7:39.90
7:39.94
7:39.97
7:40.39
7:40.72
7:40.84
7:40.99
7:41.16
7:41.34
7:41.56
7:41.97
7:42.90
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

60 Metres Hurdles Indoor Men

Member Federation Surname

POL
Sul

FRA
ESP
POL
BEL
FRA
ESP

FRA (R)

GER
POL
GER
FRA
BEL
ESP
FIN
AUT
TUR
NED
POR
ROU
Sul
GBR
HUN
FIN
SLO
HUN
NED
NED
ITA
ITA

NED (R)

GRE
ITA

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

SZYMANSKI
JOSEPH
BELOCIAN
LLOPIS
CZYKIER
BACARI
KWAOU-MATHEY
JORDAN
MARTINOT-LAGARDE
MORDI
KILJAN
MINOUE
PEDRE
OBASUYI
MARTINEZ
LAKKA
DIESSL
SEVLER
GEERDS
LARRINAGA
ANTON
JAQUET
GORIOLA
ESZES
KUUSINIEMI
DEMSAR
SZELES
KOSTER
VAN HELLEMONDT
FOFANA
GIACALONE
SMET
ROUMTSIOS
SIMONELLI

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Jakub
Jason
Wilhem
Enrique
Damian
Elie

Just
Abel
Pascal
Manuel
Krzysztof
Gregory
Theo
Michael
Asier
Elmo
Enzo
Mikdat
Job
Abdel Kader
Alin lonut
Mathieu
Daniel
Déaniel
Santeri
Filip Jakob
Balint
Timme
Joas
Hassane
Nicolo'
Koen

Christos-Panagiotis

Lorenzo Ndele

Num. of athletes: 32 + 2 (R)

DoB

22/07/2002
11/10/1998
22/06/1995
15/10/2000
10/08/1992
14/10/2003
04/12/1999
18/09/2003
22/09/1991
15/08/2003
30/12/1999
13/03/2002
04/05/2005
12/08/1999
22/04/2000
10/04/1993
06/06/2004
21/01/1998
12/07/2002
13/07/1994
01/01/2000
09/07/1998
29/03/2005
01/07/1999
10/10/1998
03/04/2000
09/11/1998
12/12/2002
28/08/2004
28/04/1992
24/12/1997
09/08/1992
16/05/2003
01/06/2002

PB

7.39i
7.41i
7.42i
7.48i
7.48 i
7.51i
7.43i
7.53i
7.45i
7.56 i
7.57i
7.60i
7.61i
7.54i
7.49i
7.63i
7.64i
7.68 i
7.57i
7.67i
7.70i
7.62i
7.72i
7.76i
7.74i
7.70i
7.69i
7.79i
7.79i
7.65i
7.81i
7.65i
7.84i
7.43i

SB

7.39i
7.45i
7.46i
7.50i
7.50i
7.511i
7.52i
7.53i
7.54 i
7.56 i
7.57 i
7.60i
7.61i
7.64i
7.64i
7.65i
7.67 i
7.68 i
7.711
7.74 i
7.74 i
7.75i
7.76 i
7.76 i
777
7.78 i
7.79i
7.79i
7.79i
7.82i
7.82i
7.84i
7.86 i

Page 7 of 29



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

High Jump Indoor Men

Member Federation

UKR
ISR
CZE
ITA
UKR
ITA
BUL
BEL
GER
UKR
GRE
HUN
ITA (R)
ITA
SWE
TUR
NED
SWE
FIN

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

DOROSHCHUK
KAPITOLNIK
STEFELA
SIOLI
NIKITIN
LANDO
IVANOV
CARMOY
POTYE
KRAVCHUK
MERLOS
JANKOVICS
FASSINOTTI
MELONI
DELRYD
ACET
AMELS
LYCKE HOLM
KOSONEN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Oleh
Jonathan
Jan
Matteo
Dmytro
Manuel
Tihomir
Thomas
Tobias
Vadym
Antonios
Déaniel
Marco
Eugenio
Fabian
Alperen
Douwe
Melwin
Daniel

Num. of athletes: 18 + 1 (R)

DoB

04/07/2001
25/11/2002
20/04/2001
01/10/2005
31/07/1999
04/08/2000
11/07/1994
16/02/2000
16/03/1995
28/10/1996
04/04/1999
01/03/1995
29/04/1989
28/08/1994
15/10/1996
02/04/1998
16/09/1991
12/10/2004
17/09/2000

PB

2.32i
2.31
2.30i
2.28i
2.28
2.26i
2.31
2.29i
2.34
2.25
2.24
2.24i
2.35i
2.21
2.33
2.30
2.31i
2.20i
2.24

SB

2.32i

2.31
2.30i
2.28i
2.27i
2.26i
2.25i
2.24i
2.24i
2.22i
2.21i
2.19i
2.19i
2.19i
2.19i
2.18i
217
217
2.13i

Page 8 of 29



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Pole Vault Indoor Men

Member Federation

GRE
TUR
NOR
NED
FRA
LAT
BEL
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
CZE
GER
POL
CZE
GRE
POL
FIN

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

KARALIS
SASMA
GUTTORMSEN
VLOON
COLLET
KREISS
BROEDERS
LAVILLENIE
THIERY
BLECH

LITA BAEHRE
HOLY
ZERNIKEL
LISEK
SCERBA
RIZOS
SOBERA
KUJANPAA

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 11

First Name

Emmanouil
Ersu
Sondre
Menno
Thibaut
Valters
Ben
Renaud
Baptiste
Torben
Bo Kanda
David
Oleg

Piotr
Matégj
loannis
Robert
Urho

DoB

20/10/1999
30/09/1999
01/06/1999
11/05/1994
17/06/1999
19/09/2003
21/06/1995
18/09/1986
29/06/2001
12/02/1995
29/04/1999
04/03/1998
16/04/1995
16/08/1992
09/12/1998
02/03/2000
19/01/1991
18/05/1997

PB

6.01i
5.90
6.00i
5.96 i
5.95
5.82i
5.85
6.16i
5.80i
5.86 i
5.90
5.71
5.87
6.02
5.67
5.62
5.81i
5.70i

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

6.01i
5.90i
5.85i
5.83i
5.82i
5.82i
5.80i
5.80i
5.80i
5.80i
5.72i
5.70i
570i
5.70i
5.62i
5.55i
5.50i
541i

Page 9 of 29



A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Long Jump Indoor Men

Member Federation Surname

ITA
SWE
BUL
ESP
POR
GRE
ESP
CZE
FIN
UKR
POL
CRO
FIN
MKD
CRO
CRO
ISL
SRB

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

FURLANI
MONTLER

SARABOYUKOV

GUERRA
BALDE
TENTOGLOU
LESCAY
JUSKA
SALMINEN
DUBYNA
TARKOWSKI
FARKAS
PULLI
TRAJKOVSKI
CEKO
PRAVDICA
EGILSSON
BOSKOVIC

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Mattia
Thobias
Bozhidar
Jaime
Gerson
Miltiadis
Lester
Radek
Kalle
Danylo
Piotr
Roko
Kristian
Andreas
Marko
Filip
Daniel Ingi
Luka

DoB

07/02/2005
15/02/1996
06/08/2004
30/10/1999
28/01/2000
18/03/1998
15/10/2001
08/03/1993
29/01/1996
23/03/2004
10/08/1999
11/02/2005
02/09/1994
18/03/1993
03/08/2000
28/07/1995
16/08/2000
06/07/2006

PB

8.38
8.38i
8.22
8.17
8.14i
8.65
8.35
8.31
7.93i
7.93
8.03
8.15
8.27
7.91
8.04
8.35
8.21
7.94

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

8.37i
8.23i
8.19i
8.14i
8.11i
8.05i
7.95i
7.94 i
7.93i
7.92i
7.87i
7.73i
7.72i
7.72i
7.68 i
7.63i
7.631i
7.27 i

Page 10 of 29



A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Triple Jump Indoor Men

Member Federation Surname

GER
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ITA
AZE
TUR
POR
UKR
ITA (R)
ROU
SWE
BUL
GRE
AUT
GBR
FIN
SVK

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

HER
DALLAVALLE

DIAZ HERNANDEZ

RAFFIN
GOGOIS
BIASUTTI
MAMMADOV
OzUPEK
PEREIRA
SHEPELIEV
IHEMEJE
GRECU
WALLMARK
VALCHEV
TSIAMIS
KINGLEY
UWAIFO
KAUKOLAHTI
VESZELKA

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Max
Andrea
Andy
Melvin
Thomas
Simone
Rustam
Can

Tiago
Vladyslav
Emmanuel
Razvan Cristian
Gabriel
Lachezar
Dimitrios
Endiorass
Efe
Tuomas
Tomas

Num. of athletes: 18 + 1 (R)

DoB

13/07/1996
31/10/1999
25/12/1995
09/08/1998
24/06/2000
01/10/1999
21/02/2001
02/02/1996
19/09/1993
12/09/2001
09/10/1998
23/12/1999
21/01/2002
26/05/2005
12/01/1982
12/06/2002
15/05/1995
06/05/1994
09/07/1995

PB

17.52i
17.36 i
17.75
17.20i
17.38
16.67 i
16.54 i
16.77
17.11
16.79
17.29
16.83
16.43
16.17i
17.55
16.37
16.22
16.50
17.09

SB

17.41
17.36 i
17.31i
17.05i
16.83i
16.67 i
16.54 i
16.50 i
16.44 i
16.43i
16.40i
16.32i
16.26 i
16.17i
16.09 i
16.07 i
15.96 i
15.57 i
15.55i
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Shot Put Indoor Men

Member Federation Surname

ITA
ITA
SWE
POL
ROU
CZE
GBR
ITA
SRB
GER
SWE
POR
CZE
UKR
GEO
GRE
GRE
KOS

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

FABBRI
WEIR
PETERSSON
BUKOWIECKI
TOADER
STANEK
LINCOLN
PONZIO
SINANCEVIC
MAIHOFER
ARBINGE
ARNAUDOV
PROCHAZKA
LEVCHENKO
MUJARIDZE
MOUZENIDIS
LATIFLLARI
RAMADANI

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Leonardo
Zane
Wictor
Konrad
Andrei Rares
Tomas
Scott

Nick

Armin

Eric
Jesper
Tsanko
Tadeas
Artem
Giorgi
Odysseas
Anastasios
Muhamet

DoB

15/04/1997
07/09/1995
01/05/1998
17/03/1997
26/05/1997
13/06/1991
07/05/1993
04/01/1995
14/08/1996
16/06/2001
27/03/1997
14/03/1992
30/07/1999
03/09/1999
22/03/1998
30/06/1999
08/08/1996
11/08/2002

Num. of athletes: 18

PB

22.98
22.44
21.49i
22.25
21.29
2217 i
21.31
21.83
21.88
20.37i
20.44
21.56
19.73i
20.03
21.211
19.98
19.93
19.54

SB

21.95i
21761
21.49i
21.32i
21211
21.18i
20.86 i
20.67 i
20.56 i
20.37i
20.22i
19.90i
19.73i
19.64 i
19.12i
18.77i
18.56 i
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A

Heptathlon Short Track Indoor Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

NOR
GER
Sul
FRA
BEL
FRA
CZE

EST (R

GER
NED
EST
EST
EST
GER
LTU

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

)

SKOTHEIM
STEINFORTH
EHAMMER
BREWIN
HAUTTEKEETE
BASTIEN
STRASKY
ROOSLEHT
NOWAK
TESSELAAR
ERM
LILLEMETS
TILGA

MEYER
BENKUNSKAS

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 9

First Name

Sander
Till
Simon
Luc
Jente
Téo
Vilém
Rasmus
Tim

Jeff
Johannes
Risto
Karel
Marcel
Edgaras

Num. of athletes: 14 + 1 (R)

DoB

31/05/2002
11/06/2002
07/02/2000
22/11/2002
14/03/2002
03/10/2002
03/07/1999
25/07/2002
13/08/1995
03/05/2003
26/03/1998
20/11/1997
05/02/1998
01/01/2001
28/05/1999

PB

6484
6255
6418
6199
6131
6026
6080
5940
6032
5786
6340
6089
6264
6024
5937

SB

6484
6255
6205
6199
6028
6026
5996
5940
5897
5786

Page 13 of 29



A

4x400 Metres Relay Short Track Indoor Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP

ESP (R)

ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

BORLEE
IGUACEL
MABILLE
SACOOR
SEGERS
WATRIN
DESENSKY
KRSEK
MULLER
MUTINSKY
SCIBRANI
ERTA
FERNANDEZ
GARCIA
GUIJARRO
HUSILLOS
POZO
ANDANT
CAVAGNOUX
LEVASSEUR
MANOUNOU
SPILLMANN
CHALMERS
DERBYSHIRE
FAULDS

HAYDOCK-WILSON

OKORO
THOMPSON
ANGELA
BLAKE
BONEVACIA
KLEIN IKKINK
OMALLA
PHIJFFERS
SMIDT

VAN DIEPEN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 6

First Name

Dylan
Christian
Florent
Jonathan
Daniel
Julien
Michal
Matégj

Vit
Mikulas
Milan
Bernat
Markel
David
Manuel
Oscar
Gerson
Téo
Melvyn
Felix
Predea
Yann
Alastair
Seamus
Joshua
Alex
Efekemo
Lee
Ramsey
Keenan
Liemarvin
Isaya
Eugene
Jonas
Nick
Tony

Num. of athletes: 35 + 1 (R)

DoB

20/09/1992
02/05/1996
27/10/1996
01/09/1999
01/02/2001
27/06/1992
01/03/1993
13/05/2000
31/08/1996
25/06/2005
29/07/2003
15/02/2001
06/02/2003
06/06/2005
07/07/1998
18/07/1993
06/05/2003
21/07/1999
08/10/2006
31/05/2004
02/07/1997
15/07/2002
31/03/2000
27/01/2000
07/03/2000
28/07/1999
21/02/1992
05/03/1997
06/11/1999
17/01/2003
05/04/1989
13/05/2003
05/10/2000
20/06/2003
12/05/1997
17/04/1996

SB
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

60 Metres Indoor Women

Member Federation Surname

Sul
ITA
LUX
POL
GER
ESP
Sul
BEL
CZE
ESP
GBR
Sul
GBR
GBR
BEL
FRA
NED
GER
HUN
GER
POR
GRE
NED

GBR (R)

SVK
SWE
CYP
GRE
ITA
ITA
POL
ROU
EST
GRE
NED
ITA (R)
SLO
AUT
UKR

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

KAMBUNDJI
DOSSO

VAN DER WEKEN
SWOBODA
BURGHARDT
PEREZ

FREY

NKANSA
MANASOVA
BESTUE

HUNT

VAN CAMP

EZE

WILLIAMS
ROSIUS

ZAHI
BISSCHOPS
MAYER

TAKACS

JUNK

BAZOLO
EMMANOUILIDOU
VAN DEN BERG
AKANDE
FORSTER
HENRIKSSON
FOTOPOULOU
TSOUKALA

DE MASI
HOOPER
PIOTROWSKA
MIHALACHE
KIVIKAS
SPANOUDAKI-CHATZIRIGA
VAN HUNENSTIJN
SIRAGUSA
MIHALINEC ZIDAR
LINDNER
HONCHARENKO

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 25

First Name
Mujinga
Zaynab
Patrizia
Ewa
Alexandra
Maria Isabel
Géraldine
Delphine
Karolina
Jaél

Amy
Emma
Joy
Bianca
Rani
Carolle
Minke
Lisa
Boglarka
Sophia

Loréne Dorcas

Polyniki
Isabel
Mabel
Viktéria
Julia

Olivia
Dimitra
Arianna
Gloria
Aleksandra
Maria

Ann Marii
Rafailia
Marije
Irene

Maja
Magdalena
Diana

Num. of athletes: 40 + 2 (R)

DoB

17/06/1992
12/09/1999
12/11/1999
26/07/1997
28/04/1994
01/03/1993
19/06/1997
21/09/2001
26/11/2003
24/09/2000
15/05/2002
11/10/2004
31/05/2004
18/12/1993
25/04/2000
12/06/1994
02/09/2002
02/05/1996
28/08/2001
01/03/1999
04/05/1983
30/06/2003
02/02/2005
05/09/2006
08/04/2002
11/07/2000
20/12/1996
07/09/1999
02/06/1999
03/03/1992
01/11/2004
11/05/2003
12/08/2002
07/06/1994
02/03/1995
23/06/1993
17/12/1989
14/04/2000
20/09/2004

PB

6.96 i
7.02i
7.07i
6.98 i
713
7.15i
7110
717
7.15i
718
718
7.18i
7.19i
7.19i
7121
7111
7.20i
7121
7.20i
7.22i
717
7.24i
7.24i
7.26i
7.26 i
7.22i
7.26i
7.30i
7.30i
7.29i
7.29i
7.30i
7.31i
7.23i
7.31i
7.30i
7.21i
7.32i
7.29i

SB

7.03i
7.05i
7.07 i
7.09i
7131
7.15i
7161
7.7
77
7.18i
7.18i
7.18i
7.19i
7.19i
7.20i
7.20i
7.20i
7.211
7.211
7.221]
7.22i
7.24 ]
7.24 i
7.28 i
7.28 i
7.28 i
7.30i
7.30i
7.30i
7.30i
7.30i
7.30i
7.311i
7.34i
7.35i
7.361i
7.37i
7.38i
7.38i
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

60 Metres Indoor Women

Member Federation

SRB
MLT
GEO

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

TIRNANIC
PARNIS COLEIRO
KHARCHILAVA

Num. of countries: 25

First Name

Milana
Thea
Lika

Num. of athletes: 40 + 2 (R)

DoB

01/09/1994
29/04/2008
04/08/2000

PB

7.33i
7.77i
7.78i

SB

7.39i
7771
7.78i
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

400 Metres Short Track Indoor Women

Member Federation

NOR
GBR
NED
CZE
ESP
POL
ESP
ESP
CZE
NED
ESP
IRL
ITA
BEL
NED
FRA
CZE
GBR
BEL
CZE
FIN
GBR
ITA
GBR
NED
CRO
Sul
POR
POL
IRL
IRL
UKR
FIN
NOR

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Surname

JEEGER
ANNING
KLAVER
MANUEL
SEVILLA
SWIETY-ERSETIC
HERVAS
SANTIDRIAN
VONDROVA
PEETERS
FRA
MAWDSLEY
MANGIONE
VERVAET
VAN DER SCHOOT
BROSSIER
JICHOVA

PIPI
PONETTE
PETRZILKOVA
BAAS

MALIK
BONORA
KELLY
SAALBERG
DRLJACIC
GUBELMANN
VANESSA
KUS
MCCANN
CADDEN
MELNYK
THURESON
ERTZGAARD

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Henriette
Amber
Lieke

Lurdes Gloria

Paula
Justyna
Blanca
Eva

Lada
Cathelijn
Daniela
Sharlene
Alice
Imke
Myrte
Amandine
Nikoleta
Ama
Helena
Tereza
Mette
Poppy
Alessandra
Hannah
Eveline
Veronika
Catia
Carina
Anastazja
Rachel
Lauren
Tetiana
Milja

Astri

DoB

30/06/2003
18/11/2000
20/08/1998
12/07/2005
28/06/1997
03/12/1992
30/09/2002
25/01/2000
06/09/1999
06/11/1996
29/02/2000
10/08/1998
19/01/1997
11/04/1993
16/04/2004
15/08/1995
29/08/2000
26/11/1995
03/02/2000
10/09/1993
10/09/2000
27/11/2003
07/09/2000
20/12/2000
30/07/1998
13/12/2001
23/08/2001
01/06/1998
11/05/2007
26/09/2001
07/06/2000
02/04/1995
23/05/1994
28/03/2002

PB

50.44
50.43
50.10
51.15
51.20
51.04
51.44
51.46
51.41
51.56
51.64
51.69
51.75
51.99
52.02
51.67
52.07
52.02
52.16
51.88
52.64
52.66
52.67
52.61
52.54
52.91
52.92
52.98
53.20
53.37
54.03
52.77
54.14
54.06

Num. of athletes: 34

SB

50.44
50.57
50.76
51.15
51.20
51.36
51.44
51.46
51.47
51.56
51.64
51.69
51.75
51.99
52.02
52.05
52.07
52.10
52.16
52.51
52.64
52.66
52.67
52.70
52.80
52.91
52.92
52.98
53.20
53.37
54.03
54.03
54.40
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A

800 Metres Short Track Indoor Women

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

sul
POL
GER
POL
SLO
LTU
FRA
sul
SWE
FRA
POL
FIN
SVK
ITA
GBR
FRA
NOR
AUT
DEN
sul
ESP
CRO
SUI (R)
GBR
ESP
ESP
GRE
ITA
GBR
NED
HUN

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

WERRO
WIELGOSZ
KOLBERG
SARNA
HORVAT
GALVYDYTE

KANDISSOUNON

HOFFMANN
NIELSEN
LIBERMAN
FORMELLA
MAATTANEN
GAJANOVA
COIRO
BOFFEY
DUMAS
NYFORS
BREDLINGER
NISSEN
PELLAUD
IBARZABAL
VUKOVIC
VANCARDO
WALLACE
MITJANS
GARCIA
DESPOLLARI
BELLO

VANS AGNEW

VAN OORSCHOT

KERI

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 19

First Name

Audrey
Anna
Majtie
Angelika
Anita
Gabija
Léna

Lore
Wilma
Clara
Aleksandra
Eveliina
Gabriela
Eloisa
Isabelle
Charlotte
Malin Ingeborg
Caroline
Annemarie
Rachel
Lorea

Nina
Veronica
Erin

Marta
Daniela
Georgia-Maria
Elena
Grace
Priscilla
Bianka

Num. of athletes: 30 + 1 (R)

DoB

27/03/2004
09/11/1993
05/12/1999
01/10/1997
07/09/1996
17/01/2000
26/11/1998
25/07/1996
02/06/2001
05/04/2000
27/10/2001
01/09/1995
12/10/1999
01/12/2000
13/04/2000
07/08/1997
12/07/1997
04/04/2001
08/07/1994
08/03/1995
07/11/1994
03/06/2002
26/09/2000
18/05/2000
28/12/2006
31/08/2001
19/09/2003
18/01/1997
30/12/2000
03/09/1996
19/04/1994

PB

2:00.16
2:00.38
2:00.53
2:00.76
2:00.44
2:00.97
2:01.22
2:00.06
2:01.27
2:01.46
2:01.53
2:01.55
2:01.55
1:59.76
2:00.25
2:01.91
2:01.97
2:01.76
2:02.15
2:02.19
2:00.56
2:01.75
2:02.59
2:01.35
2:02.90
2:02.99
2:03.38
2:01.45
2:03.32
2:04.58
2:01.95

SB

2:00.34
2:00.38
2:00.53
2:00.76
2:00.92
2:00.97
2:01.22
2:01.25
2:01.27
2:01.46
2:01.53
2:01.55
2:01.55
2:01.64
2:01.69
2:01.91
2:01.97
2:02.11
2:02.15
2:02.19
2:02.29
2:02.44
2:02.59
2:02.61
2:02.90
2:02.99
2:03.38
2:03.39
2:04.28
2:04.58
2:04.93
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A

1500 Metres Short Track Indoor Women

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

GBR
ITA
POL
POR
POR
GBR
FRA
ESP
FRA
BEL
Sul
DEN
CZE
CZE
ESP
GBR
NED
LUX
SWE
NED

GBR (R)

NOR
NOR
FIN

GRE

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

HUNTER BELL
ZENONI
LIZAKOWSKA
SILVA

AFONSO
WALCOTT-NOLAN
GUILLEMOT
GUERRERO
CLEYET-MERLE
VANDERELST
WIND
TH@GERSEN
SASINEK MAKI
MEZULIANIKOVA
MARTINEZ
LLOYD

DAMINK

BERTEMES-HOFFMANN

NGARAMBE
ALTORF

LEATHER
@STGARD
LBVNES
ANDERSON
KYRIAKOPOULOU

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

Georgia
Marta
Weronika
Patricia
Salomé
Revee
Agathe
Esther
Berenice
Elise
Joceline
Sofia
Kristiina
Diana
Marina
Ava
Marissa
Vera
Yolanda
Suus
Ellie
Ingeborg
Anne Gine
Hannah
Koraini

Num. of athletes: 24 + 1 (R)

DoB

17/10/1993
09/03/1999
02/11/1998
09/12/1999
19/11/1997
06/03/1995
11/07/1999
07/02/1990
24/10/1994
27/01/1998
12/09/2000
06/07/2005
22/09/1991
10/04/1992
13/01/2002
13/08/2005
24/10/1995
02/11/1996
14/09/1991
14/05/2004
09/12/1998
05/10/2003
14/03/2003
17/09/2002
11/03/1993

PB

4:00.63
4:03.59
4:03.72
4:05.02
4:05.04
4:03.93
4:04.64
4:04.86
4:06.58
4:05.71
4:09.62
4:10.06
4:08.41
4:10.63
4:11.64
4:12.59
4:09.93
4:08.73
4:06.10
4:13.89
4:07.98
4:10.79
4:18.57
4:19.93
4:19.12

SB

4:00.63
4:03.59
4:03.72
4:05.02
4:05.04
4:05.31
4:05.53
4:06.31
4:06.58
4:07.13
4:09.62
4:10.06
4:10.16
4:10.63
4:11.64
4:12.59
4:13.34
4:13.56
4:13.76
4:13.89
4:15.68
4:16.34
4:18.96
4:19.93
4:26.46
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A

3000 Metres Short Track Indoor Women

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Member Federation Surname

GBR
IRL

NED
POR
GBR
GBR
GER
ESP
ESP
ITA

GBR (R)

BEL
POL
FRA
ESP
SWE
IRL
ITA
POL
NED
LAT
ITA
HUN
NED
KOS

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

COURTNEY-BRYANT

HEALY
KOSTER
AFONSO
NUTTALL
FITZGERALD
MEYER
GARCIA
MARQUES
CAVALLI
THORNER
ROOMS
LIZAKOWSKA
MADELEINE
PRIETO
SODERHOLM
MCCANN
DEL BUONO
BREZA
BAKKER
CAUNE
MAJORI
VINDICS-TOTH
GULIKERS
BAKRACI

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Melissa
Sarah
Maureen
Salomé
Hannah
Innes
Lea
Marta
Agueda
Ludovica
Elise
Lisa
Weronika
Sarah
Idaira
Linn
Jodie
Federica
Olimpia
Veerle
Agate
Micol

Lili Anna
Jennifer
Gresa

Num. of athletes: 24 + 1 (R)

DoB

30/08/1993
13/02/2001
03/07/1992
19/11/1997
07/07/1997
06/04/2006
16/09/1997
01/01/1998
19/03/1999
20/12/2000
16/03/2001
17/06/1996
02/11/1998
20/09/1998
17/08/1997
05/05/1996
03/02/2000
12/12/1994
14/02/2002
29/09/1997
07/08/2004
04/06/1998
17/09/1998
18/08/1994
11/09/1995

PB

8:28.69
8:30.79
8:33.47
8:39.25
8:40.01
8:40.05
8:40.96
8:38.34
8:41.75
8:44.40
8:47.36
8:47.74
8:48.00
8:48.39
8:51.82
8:55.24
8:55.71
8:48.93
8:57.91
8:58.09
8:56.88
9:00.35
9:05.18
9:18.02
9:36.96

SB

8:28.69
8:30.79
8:33.47
8:39.25
8:40.01
8:40.05
8:40.96
8:41.56
8:41.75
8:47.12
8:47.36
8:47.74
8:48.00
8:48.39
8:51.82
8:55.24
8:55.71
8:57.88
8:57.91
8:58.09
8:568.33
9:02.15
9:05.18
9:18.02
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A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

60 Metres Hurdles Indoor Women

Member Federation Surname

FRA
sul
NED
POL
GER
HUN
GER
HUN
IRL
DEN
FRA
ITA
CZE
FIN
SVK
FIN
FIN
POL
CRO
EST
SRB
FIN (R)
UKR
SLO
AUT
NED
POL
ITA
sul
LTU
EST
NOR
GRE

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

BAPTE
KAMBUNDJI
VISSER
SKRZYSZOWSKA
MEIER

TOTH
SCHNEIDER
KOZAK

LAVIN

BEITER BOMME
ALESSANDRINI
CARMASSI
JIRANOVA
HARALA
FORSTER
HURSKE
KESKITALO
SIELSKA

WILD

VERLIN

LUKIC

NEZIRI
PLOTITSYNA
GLOJNARIC
STRAMETZ
TJIN-A-LIM
MAJEWSKA

DI LAZZARO
VON JACKOWSKI
JUSKEVICIUTE
SUUMANN
ANDRESEN
PESIRIDOU

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 21

First Name

Laeticia
Ditaiji
Nadine
Pia
Marlene
Anna
Rosina
Luca
Sarah
Ida
Sacha
Giada
Helena
Lotta
Viktoria
Reetta
Saara
Alicja
Mia
Kreete
Anja
Nooralotta
Anna
Nika
Karin
Maayke
Marika
Elisa Maria
Selina
Beatri¢é
Diana
Lovise Skarbgvik
Elisavet

Num. of athletes: 32 + 1 (R)

DoB

08/02/1999
20/05/2002
09/02/1995
20/04/2001
07/03/2002
20/11/2003
18/08/2004
01/06/1996
28/05/1994
25/09/2001
07/06/1999
15/05/1994
05/03/1995
26/03/1992
08/04/2002
15/05/1995
03/07/2000
12/07/2003
11/07/2006
14/02/1997
30/05/1999
09/11/1992
01/01/1987
29/11/2000
18/04/1998
10/01/1998
05/05/2002
05/06/1998
10/12/1997
10/01/2000
05/07/1992
17/01/2004
12/02/1992

PB

7.76i
7.80i
7.77i
7.78i
7.92i
7.95i
7.96i
7.92i
7.90i
7.98i
7.99i
8.00i
8.01i
8.00i
8.01i
7.79i
8.03i
8.03i
8.06 i
8.06 i
8.06 i
7.91i
7.92i
8.05i
8.00i
7.98i
8.06 i
8.04i
8.17i
8.23i
8.07i
8.10i
8.04i

SB

7.76 i
7.80i
7.82i
7.87i
7.92i
7.95i
7.96i
7.97i
7.97i
7.98i
7.99i
8.00i
8.01i
8.01i
8.01i
8.03i
8.03i
8.03i
8.06 i
8.06 i
8.06 i
8.07i
8.07i
8.08i
8.09i
8.09i
8.10i
8.11i
8.17i
8.23i
8.25i
8.27i
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g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

High Jump Indoor Women

Member Federation Surname

UKR MAHUCHIKH
SRB TOPIC

GER HONSEL

GBR LAKE

GER ONNEN

HUN BATORI

UKR TABASHNYK
ITA PIERONI

CZE HRUBA

EST PIHELA

SWE NILSSON

FIN TUURI

NED WEERMAN

UKR CHUMACHENKO
LAT JANSONE

GRE GKOUSIN

TUR SAVASKAN

FIN JUNNILA

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name DoB

Yaroslava 19/09/2001
Angelina 26/07/2005
Christina 07/07/1997
Morgan 12/05/1997
Imke 17/08/1994
Lilianna 14/03/2007
Kateryna 15/06/1994
Idea 18/09/2002
Michaela 21/02/1998
Elisabeth 15/03/2004
Engla 20/05/2005
Heta 14/01/1995
Britt 13/06/2003
Yuliia 02/10/1994
Patricija 21/12/2005
Tatiana 26/01/1994
Buse 24/02/1999
Ella 06/12/1998

Num. of athletes: 18

PB

2.10
1.98
1.98i
1.99i
1.961i
1.93i
1.99i
1.93
1.95i
1.92
1.881i
1.91
1.96i
1.94
1.88
1.941
1.92
1.97

SB

2.01i
1.961i
1.95i
1.941i
1.93i
1.93i
1.93i
1.91i
1.89i
1.88i
1.88i
1.87i
1.87i
1.87i
1.861i
1.85i
1.85i
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g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Pole Vault Indoor Women

Member Federation

GBR
Sul
FRA
SLO
CZE
ITA
ITA
BEL
FIN
NOR
FIN
GER
FRA
HUN
GRE
ITA
NOR
UKR

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

CAUDERY
MOSER
BONNIN

SUTEJ
SVABIKOVA
BRUNI
MOLINAROLO
VEKEMANS
LAMPELA

FAYE
ANDERSSON
KNASCHE
DEHAYNAIN
KLEKNER
ADAMOPOULOU
SCARDANZAN
RETZIUS
GLADIICHUK

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Molly
Angelica
Marie-Julie
Tina
Amalie
Roberta
Elisa

Elien

Elina

Kitty Friele
Saga
Anjuli

Alix

Hanga
Ariadni
Virginia
Lene Onsrud
lana

DoB

17/03/2000
09/10/1997
17/12/2001
07/11/1988
22/11/1999
08/03/1994
29/01/1994
30/04/2001
18/02/1998
17/08/2002
30/03/2000
18/10/1993
07/12/1997
24/09/1999
19/12/2000
12/02/1998
04/01/1996
21/05/1993

PB

4.92
4.88
4.71i
4.82i
4.80
4.73
4.70
4.56 i
4.63
4.55i
4.52i
4.55
4.53i
4.57
4.50
4.45
4.70
4.61i

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

4.75i
4.72i
4.71i
4701
4.65i
4.65i
4.60i
4.56 i
4.55i
4.55i
4.52i
4.50i
446
4.45i
4.40i
4.40i
4.40i
4.40i
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Long Jump Indoor Women

Member Federation

GER
ITA

GER
Sul

POL
BUL
NED
ESP
SRB
ESP
GBR
POL
CYP
LTU

HUN
GRE
ROU
ARM

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

MIHAMBO
IAPICHINO
ASSANI

KALIN
MATUSZEWICZ
MITKOVA
HONDEMA
MITXELENA
GARDASEVIC
DIAME

HOPKINS
HOROWSKA
FOTOPOULOU
PETROKAITE
BANHIDI-FARKAS
GKOGKA
ROTARU-KOTTMANN
SARGSYAN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Malaika
Larissa
Mikaelle
Annik
Anna
Plamena
Pauline
Irati
Milica
Fatima
Alice
Nikola
Filippa
Jogailé
Petra
Antriana
Alina

Yana

DoB

03/02/1994
18/07/2002
18/08/2002
27/04/2000
05/04/2003
18/09/2004
28/03/2000
03/07/1998
28/09/1998
22/09/1996
30/12/1998
03/01/2001
20/12/1996
30/09/1995
30/04/1999
10/12/2003
05/06/1993
20/10/2000

PB

7.30
6.97i
6.91
6.84
6.71i
6.97
6.76
6.64
6.91
6.82
6.59i
6.61
6.79
6.76
6.77
6.55
6.96
6.19

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

7.07i
6.86 i
6.79i
6.77i
6.71i
6.70i
6.70i
6.62i
6.60 i
6.59i
6.59i
6.57i
6.53i
6.49i
6.46 i
6.45i
6.41i
5.88i
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

Triple Jump Indoor Women

Member Federation Surname

ESP
FIN
ROU
SWE
SLO
GER
FRA
UKR
GER
LTU
UKR
CZE
BUL
TUR
LTU
ROU
LTU
UKR

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

PELETEIRO-COMPAORE

SALMINEN
ION

ASKAG
FILIPIC
MADUKA
GUILLAUME
SINEY
WITTMANN
KILTY
KORSUN
SUCHA
PETROVA
DANISMAZ
GRIKSAITE
TALOS
ZAGAINOVA
KRASUTSKA

European Athletics Indoor
Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 12

First Name

Ana
Senni

Diana Ana Maria

Maja
Neja
Jessie
llionis
Mariia
Kira
Dovilé
Olha
Linda
Gabriela
Tugba
Aina
Elena Andreea
Diana
Anna

DoB

02/12/1995
29/01/1996
27/11/2000
18/12/2002
22/04/1995
23/04/1996
13/01/1998
29/03/1997
13/07/2000
14/07/1993
11/11/1996
28/09/2001
29/06/1992
01/09/1999
23/11/1994
24/02/1995
20/06/1997
20/07/1995

PB

14.87
14.63
14.23
14.27
14.42
14.15i
14.59
14.12
14.08 i
14.28
14.20
13.84
14.66
14.57
14.08 i
14.47
14.43
14.15

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

14.33i
14.07 i
14.06 i
14.06 i
14.05i
14.04 i
13.98i
13.96 i
13.87i
13.80i
13.79i
13.76 i
13.75i
13.701i
13.59i
13.58 i
13.53i
13.511i
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Shot Put Indoor Women

Member Federation

GER
NED
POR
GER
POR
NED
SWE
GER
POR
SWE
FIN
ISL
FIN
MDA
Sul
GBR
POL
HUN

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Surname

OGUNLEYE
SCHILDER
INCHUDE
MAISCH
DONGMO

VAN KLINKEN
ROOS

KENZEL
BANDEIRA
LENNMAN
MAKITORMA
GUNNARSDOTTIR
KANGAS
BEZEDE
MAZENAUER
VINCENT
MASLANA
BEREGSZASZI

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 11

First Name

Yemisi
Jessica
Jessica
Katharina
Auriol
Jorinde
Fanny
Alina
Eliana
Sara
Senja
Erna Séley
Emilia
Dimitriana
Miryam
Serena
Zuzanna
Renata

DoB

03/10/1998
19/03/1999
25/03/1996
12/06/1997
03/08/1990
02/02/2000
02/01/1995
10/08/1997
01/07/1996
08/04/1996
31/05/1994
22/03/2000
10/08/2001
12/04/1994
19/02/2000
05/12/2001
01/05/2004
17/06/2001

PB

20.27 i
20.33
19.18 i
19.10i
20431
19.57 i
19.42
18.69
18.49
18.39
17.74 i
17.92i
17.60 i
18.83
17121
17.78
17.40i
16.76 i

Num. of athletes: 18

SB

20.27 i
20.19i
19.18i
19.10i
19.00i
18.89i
18.82i
18.36 i
18.29i
18.08 i
17.74i
17.63i
17.50 i
17.36 i
17121
17.07i
16.92 i
16.76 i
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Pentathlon Short Track Indoor Women

Member Federation

FIN
IRL
POL
ITA
FRA
GER
SWE
NED
AUT
GBR
LTU
NED
NED
UKR

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Surname

VANNINEN
O'CONNOR
LIGARSKA
GEREVINI
PERRON
SPRENGEL
KARLSSON
ESSELINK
MAYR
O'DOWDA
JUSKEVICIOTE
DOKTER
OOSTERWEGEL
LOBAN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 12

First Name

Saga
Kate
Paulina
Sveva
Célia
Sandrina
Lovisa
Marijke
Verena
Jade
Beatri¢é
Sofie
Emma
Yuliia

DoB

04/05/2003
12/12/2000
09/04/1996
31/05/1996
18/04/1997
12/03/2004
15/01/2000
22/06/1999
01/02/1995
09/09/1999
10/01/2000
19/12/2002
29/06/1998
07/08/2000

PB

4843
4683
4615
4559
4471
4455
4365
4477
4637
4262
4282
4603
4306
4537

Num. of athletes: 14

SB

4843
4683
4615
4498
4471
4455
4365
4088
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4x400 Metres Relay Short Track Indoor Women Num. of countries: 6

Member Federation

CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP (R)
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Surname

JICHOVA
MANUEL
PETRZILKOVA
PIRKOVA
VONDROVA
AVILES
FRA
HERVAS
PARRA
SANTIDRIAN
SEGURA
BROSSIER
KANDISSOUNON
MARAVAL
SERI
VEYSSIERE
ANNING
KELLY
MALIK
NEWNHAM
NIELSEN
PIPI
CADDEN
CROSSAN
HEALY
MANNING
MAWDSLEY
MCCANN
BOL
FRANKE
KLAVER
PEETERS
SAALBERG
VAN DER SCHOOT
VAN LEUR

FINAL ENTRIES

First Name

Nikoleta

Lurdes Gloria

Tereza
Marcela
Lada
Carmen
Daniela
Blanca
Herminia
Eva
Berta
Amandine
Léna
Louise
Camille
Marjorie
Amber
Hannah
Poppy
Emily
Lina
Ama
Lauren
Arlene
Phil
Cliodhna
Sharlene
Rachel
Femke
Nina
Lieke
Cathelijn
Eveline
Myrte
Madelief

Num. of athletes: 34 + 1 (R)

DoB

29/08/2000
12/07/2005
10/09/1993
25/01/1996
06/09/1999
05/04/2002
29/02/2000
30/09/2002
10/07/1997
25/01/2000
06/06/2003
15/08/1995
26/11/1998
31/07/2001
01/05/1999
18/05/1996
18/11/2000
20/12/2000
27/11/2003
19/05/2004
13/03/1996
26/11/1995
07/06/2000
13/03/1999
19/11/1994
26/04/1995
10/08/1998
26/09/2001
23/02/2000
2002
20/08/1998
06/11/1996
30/07/1998
16/04/2004
19/04/2007

SB
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4x400 Metres Relay Mixed Short Track Indoor

Mixed

Member Federation

BEL
BEL
BEL
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
IRL
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

26 Feb 2025 17:37 CET

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB

European Athletics Indoor

Championships 2025, Apeldoorn (NED)

Surname

LAUS
PONETTE
VERVAET
DESENSKY
JICHOVA
MULLER
MUTINSKY
PETRZILKOVA
PIRKOVA
SCIBRANI
CANAL
FERNANDEZ
FRA
GUIJARRO
HERVAS
HUSILLOS
SANTIDRIAN
SEVILLA
CHALMERS
FAULDS
NEWNHAM
NIELSEN
BOSCH
HEALY
KELLY
LAWLER
MAWDSLEY
MCCANN
BOL

KLEIN IKKINK
OMALLA
PHIJFFERS
SAALBERG
SMIDT

VAN DER SCHOOT
VAN LEUR

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 6

First Name

Camille
Helena
Imke
Michal
Nikoleta
Vit
Mikulas
Tereza
Marcela
Milan
IAaki
Markel
Daniela
Manuel
Blanca
Oscar
Eva
Paula
Alastair
Joshua
Emily
Lina
David
Phil
Conor
Marcus
Sharlene
Rachel
Femke
Isaya
Eugene
Jonas
Eveline
Nick
Myrte
Madelief

DoB

23/05/1993
03/02/2000
11/04/1993
01/03/1993
29/08/2000
31/08/1996
25/06/2005
10/09/1993
25/01/1996
29/07/2003
30/09/1997
06/02/2003
29/02/2000
07/07/1998
30/09/2002
18/07/1993
25/01/2000
28/06/1997
31/03/2000
07/03/2000
19/05/2004
13/03/1996
08/04/2004
19/11/1994
17/07/2007
28/02/1995
10/08/1998
26/09/2001
23/02/2000
13/05/2003
05/10/2000
20/06/2003
30/07/1998
12/05/1997
16/04/2004
19/04/2007

Num. of athletes: 36

SB
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